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HOLYDAYS LIST 2025-26 

(Local Holidays are not covered in this list) 

 

Date Day Events 

June-7 Saturday Bakrid 

July-6 Sunday                 Moharram 

Aug-15 Thursday Independence day 

Aug-21 Wednesday Mahalaya Amavase  

Aug-27 Saturday Ganesha Chaturthi 

Oct-01  Wednesday Mahanavami 

Oct-02 Thursday 
Gandhi Jayanthi,  

Vijaya Dashami 

Oct-7 Thursday Valmiki Jayanthi 

Oct-20 Thursday Narakachaturdashi 

Oct-22 Wednesday Deepavali 

   

Nov-01    Friday Kannada Rajyothsava 

Nov-8 Saturday Kanaka Jayanthi  

Dec-25 Thursday Christmas 

Jan-14 Wednesday Makara Sankranthi 

Jan-26 Monday Republic day 

Feb-15 Sunday Mahashivarathri 

March-19 Thursday Ugadi 

April -14 Monday Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti 

April-14 Monday Dr Ambedkar Jayanti 

 



School Calendar of Events, 2025-26 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl.No Date Event 

1 May   School Re-Opening 

June 1
st
 to 20

th
 Admission and Bridge Course. 

2 June-5  World Environmental Day 

3 June-21 World Yoga Day & World Music Day 

May 27
th

  to October 02
nd 

 First Term 

4 June-24 Election 

5 June-25-25  Talent research 

6 June-26 
International Day against drug abuse and Illicit 

Trafficking. 

7 June-29 Kannada Recitation Competition 

8 July 11
 

World Population  

9 July-16 House formation (Sports) 

10 July-13 English Recitation Competition 

11 July-20 Students Union Inauguration  

12 July 10 Day Guru Poornima 

 July-26 Kargil Vijaya 

13 July 25 , 26
 
& 27   I- Periodical Test 

14 Aug 2 Hindi Recitation Competition 

15 Aug 3    International Friendship Day 

16 August 9  Quit India Day, Nagasaki Day, RakshaBandan 

17 August 11 Intra-School written Quiz Competition (Written) 

18 August 21  Senior Citizens Day 

19 August 15  Independence Day 

20 August 28, 29, 30&31 II Periodical Test 

21 August 29  National Sports Day 

22 September 5  Teacher’s Day 

23 September 7  Intra-School Oral Quiz Competition(Oral) 

24 September 8  World Literacy Day 

25 September 15  
Engineer’s Day (Sir. M Vishveshwarayya’s 

Birthday) 

26 September 16 World Ozone Day 

27 September 24  

Former Taralubalu Jagadguru Sree Sree  

Shivakumara Shivacharya Swamiji’s 28
th

  

Death Anniversary.                                                 

28 September 21 U.N.O Peace Day, Deaf’s Day. 

29 Oct 2  Gandhi Jayanthi, Lal Bahaddur Shastri Jayanthi  

30 Oct 3  World Heritage Day. 

31 Oct 8  Air Force Day  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Note: 2025–26 School fee has to be on before 30
th

 April 2025 
 

 

 

32 Oct 9  World Post Day 

33 October 12  World  Music Day 

34 October 16  World Food Day 

35 October 24   U.N.O Day 

36 October 30  
Maganur Basappa’s 27th Death anniversary / 

World Economy Day. 

   

October 25
th

  to April 10
th

 – Second Term 

37 November 1  Kannada Rajyotsava 

38 November 9  Judicial Help Day  

39 November 14  Children’s Day / World Diabetes Day 

40 November 25 and 26 Tour 

41 December 1  World AIDS Day 

42 December 3  World Disabled Day 

43 December 28 ,29 & 30     III- Periodical Test 

44 December 7  Flag Day / Armed forces flage Day 

47 December 10  U.N.O Human Rights Day 

48 December Intra – School Sports Competition 

49 December Science Workshops 

50 December Sports and Cultural Day 

51 December-28  Annual Day 

 January 12 Youth day 

 January 22 Ramamandira 

52 January 20 , 21 & 22 IV- Periodical Test 

53 January 26  Republic Day 

54 January 30  Martyr’s Day 

55 February 28  National Science Day 

56 March 3  to 8    Preparatory Examinations 

57 March 8  International Women’s Day 

March 19
th

 Onwards Annual Examination 

58 April, 14  Dr.B.R Ambedkar Jayanthi 

April, 11
th

 to May 25
th

 - Summer Holidays 

 



Test &  Examination Time Table for I to X -2025-26. 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Details of Exam Date & Day Subjects Time 

PT – I ( I to X) 

28-07-2025, Monday 
Maths 

Kannada 

10.00 am to 11.20 am 

11.40 am to 1.00 pm 

29-07-2025, Tuesday 
Science 

English 

10.00 am to 11.20 am 

11.40 am to 1.00 pm 

30-07-2025, Wednesday  Social Science 
10.00 am to 11.20 am 

11.40 am to 1.00 pm 

PT – II ( I to X) 

28-08-2025, Thursday 
Maths 

Kannada 

10.00 am to 11.20 am 

11.40 am to 1.00 pm 

29-08-2025, Friday 
Science 

English 

10.00 am to 11.20 am 

11.40 am to 1.00 pm 

30-08-2025,  Saturday Social Science 
10.00 am to 11.20 am 

11.40 am to 1.00 pm 

TERM-I ( I to X) 

24-09-2025   Wednesday P.E., Drawing 10.00am to 1.00pm 

25-09-2025 Thursday Maths 10.00am to 1.00pm 

26-09-2025 Friday Kannada 10.00am to 1.00pm 

27-09-2025 Saturday Science 10.00am to 1.00pm 

29-09-2025 Monday  English 10.00am to 1.00pm 

30-09-2025 Tuesday Social Science 10.00am to 1.00pm 

PT-III (I to X) 

27-11-2025 Monday 
Maths 

Kannada 

10.00 am to 11.20 am 

11.40 am to 1.00 pm 

28-11-2025 Tuesday 
Science 

English 

10.00 am to 11.20 am 

11.40 am to 1.00 pm 

29-11-2025 Wednesday Social Science 
10.00 am to 11.20 am 

11.40 am to 1.00 pm 

PT-IV (I to VIII) 

20-01-2025 Monday 
Maths 

Kannada 

10.00 am to 11.20 am 

11.40 am to 1.00 pm 

21-01-2025 Tuesday 
Science 

English 

10.00 am to 11.20 am 

11.40 am to 1.00 pm 

22-01-2025 Wednesday Social Science 
10.00 am to 11.20 am 

11.40 am to 1.00 pm 

I – Preparatory 

(Class-X) 

09-12-2025, Monday Maths 10.00am to 1.00pm 

10-12-2025, Tuesday Kannada 10.00am to 1.00pm 

11-12-2025  Wednesday Science 10.00am to 1.00pm 

12-12-2025 Thursday English 10.00am to 1.00pm 

13-12-2025  Friday Social Science 10.00am to 1.00pm 

II – Preparatory 

(Class-IX & X) 

06-1-2025 , Monday Maths 10.00am to 1.00pm 

07-01-2025, Tuesday Kannada 10.00am to 1.00pm 

08-01-2025, Wednesday Science 10.00am to 1.00pm 

09-01-2025, Thursday English 10.00am to 1.00pm 

10-01-2025, Friday Social Science 10.00am to 1.00pm 

 



 

 

CLASS – 9
th

 
1.Performance Test – June - 2025 

 
Date Day Subject Timings 

24/02/2025 Tuesday Social 10:00am to 11:30am 

25/04/2025 Wednesay English 10:00am to 11:30am 

26/04/2025 Thursday Maths 10:00am to 11:30am 

27/04/2025 Friday Kannada 10:00am to 11:30am 

28/04/2025 Saturday Science 10:00am to 11:30am 

 

2. I- Periodica Test  – August - 2025 
 

Date Day Subject Timings 

01/08/2025 Friday Paper-I 10:00am to 11:30am 

02/08/2025 Saturday Paper-II 10:00am to 11:30am 

04/08/2025 Monday  Maths/Kannada 
10:00am to 11:30am 

11:40am to 1:00pm 

05/08/2025 Tuesday Science/English 
10:00am to 11:30am 

11:40am to 1:00pm 

06/08/2025 Wednesday Social 11:40am to 1:00pm 

 

Details of Exam Date & Day Subjects Time 

III – Preparatory 

(Class-X) 

27-1-2025 , Monday Maths 10.00am to 1.00pm 

28-01-2025, Tuesday Kannada 10.00am to 1.00pm 

29-01-2025, Wednesday Science 10.00am to 1.00pm 

30-01-2025, Thursday English 10.00am to 1.00pm 

25-01-2025, Friday Social Science 10.00am to 1.00pm 

IV – Preparatory 

(Class-X) & 

Annual Exam 

(Class-IX) 

10-2-2025 , Monday Maths 10.00am to 1.00pm 

11-02-2025, Tuesday Kannada 10.00am to 1.00pm 

12-02-2025, Wednesday Science 10.00am to 1.00pm 

13-02-2025, Thursday English 10.00am to 1.00pm 

14-02-2025, Friday Social Science 10.00am to 1.00pm 

Preparatory         

(V to VIII) 
 03-03-2025 to 08-03-2025 

Annual 

Examination          

( Class I to VIII) 

24-03-2025 to 29-03-2025 



3. II- Periodica Test  – August - 2025 

 
Date Day Subject Timings 

20/08/2025 

 
Wednesday Maths 11:40am to 1:00pm 

21/08/2025 

 
Thursday Social/Kannada 

10:00am to 11:30am 

11:40am to 1:00pm 

22/08/2025 

 
Friday Science/English 

10:00am to 11:30am 

11:40am to 1:00pm 

25/08/2025 

 
Monday Paper-I/Paper-II 

10:00am to 11:30am 

1:45 pm to 2:45pm 

 
4. Mid-Term Examination  – September- 2025 

 
Date Day Subjecti Timings 

19/09/2025 Friday 
Paper-I, 

Com,P.E 
10:00am to 1:00 pm 

20/09/2025 Saturday 
Paper-II, 

Draw 
10:00am to 1:00 pm 

22/09/2025 Monday Science 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

23/09/2025 Tuesday Kannada 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

24/09/2025 Wednesday Maths 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

25/09/2025 Thursday English 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

26/09/2025 Friday Social 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

 
 

5. III- Periodical Test   – November - 2025 

 
Date Day Subject Timings 

15/11/2025 Saturday Paper - I 10:00am to 11:30am 

17/11/2025 Monday Maths/Kannada 
10:00am to 11:30am 

11:40am to 1:00pm 

18/11/2025 Tuesday Science/English 
10:00am to 11:30am 

11:40am to 1:00pm 

19/11/2025 Wednesday Social/Paper-II 
10:00am to 11:30am 

11:40am to 1:00pm 



 

6. CRT’s [Chapterwise Revision Test ] January- 2026 
 

 

January 5
th

 2026 to January 31
st
 2026 

 

 

7. Preparatory Examination- February - 2026 

 
Date Day Subjecti Timings 

03/02/2025 
Tuesday Maths 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

04/02/2025 
Wednesday Kannada 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

05/02/2025 
Thursday Science 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

06/02/2025 
Friday English 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

07/02/2025 
Saturday Social 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

 

 

8. Annual Examination- February – 2026 

 
Date Day Subjecti Timings 

21/02/2026 Saturday 
Paper-I, 

Com,P.E 
10:00am to 1:00 pm 

23/02/2026 
Monday 

Paper-II, 

Draw 
10:00am to 1:00 pm 

24/02/2026 
Tuesday Maths 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

25/02/2026 
Wednesday English 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

26/02/2026 
Thursday Science 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

27/02/2026 
Friday Kannada 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

28/02/2026 
Saturday Social 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CLASS – 10
th 

 
1.Performance Test –April-2025 

 
Date Day Subject Timings 

07/04/2025 Monday Social/Eng 10:00am to 11:30am 

08/04/2025 Tuesday Maths/Kannada 10:00am to 11:30am 

09/04/2025 Wednesday Science 10:00am to 11:30am 

 

2. Bi-Monthly Examination June-2025 
 

Date Day Subjecti Timings 

24/06/2025 Tuesday Maths 10:00am to 11:30am 

25/06/2025 Wednesday Kannada 10:00am to 11:30am 

26/06/2025 Thursday Science 10:00am to 11:30am 

27/06/2025 Friday English 10:00am to 11:30am 

28/06/2025 Saturday Social 10:00am to 11:30am 

 

3. I - Periodical Test –August-2025 

 
Date Day Subject Timings 

04/08/2025 Monday Maths/Kannada 
10:00am to 11:30am 

11:40am to 1:00pm 

05/08/2025 Tuesday Science /Eng 
10:00am to 11:30am 

11:40am to 1:00pm 

06/08/2025 Wednesday Social 11:40am to 1:00pm 

 

4. II- Periodical Test –August-2025 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date Day Subject Timings 

20/08/2025 Wednesday Maths  
11:40am to 1:00pm 

21/08/2025 Thursday Social/ Kannada  10:00am to 11:30am 

11:40am to 1:00pm 

22/08/2025 Friday Science /Eng 10:00am to 11:30am 

11:40am to 1:00pm 



5. Mid-Term Examination –September-2025 
 

Date Day Subjecti Timings 

22/09/2025 Monday Socail 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

23/09/2025 Tuesday English 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

24/09/2025 Wednesday Maths 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

25/09/2025 Thursday Kannada 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

26/09/2025 Friday Science 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

 

 

6.  CRT’s –November -2025 

 November 2
nd

 to 29
th

 November  

 

7.  I-Pre-Board Examination –December -2025 
 

Date Day Subjecti Timings 

01/12/2025 Monday English 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

03/12/2025 Wednesday Maths 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

05/12/2025 Friday Science 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

06/12/2025 Saturday Kannada 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

08/12/2025 Monday Social 10:00am to 1:00 pm 

 

 

8.  II-Pre-Board Examination –December/January -2025-26 
 

Date Day Subjecti Timings 

29/12/2025 Monday Maths 
10:00am to 1:00 pm 

30/12/2025 Tuesday English 
10:00am to 1:00 pm 

31/12/2025 Wednesday Social 
10:00am to 1:00 pm 

01/01/2026 Thursday Kannada 
10:00am to 1:00 pm 

02/01/2026 Friday Science 
10:00am to 1:00 pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 



9.  III-Pre-Board Examination – January -2026 
 

                                                                                     
10.  IV-Pre-Board Examination – February -2026 

 

 
11.  Annual  Examination – March -2026 

 

      17th February to March 7th February 

 

 

*********** 

 

 

 

 

Principal Sign 

 

 

 

Date Day Subjecti Timings 

12/01/2026 Monday Maths 
10:00am to 1:00 pm 

13/01/2026 Tuesday English 
10:00am to 1:00 pm 

14/01/2026 Wednesday Kannada 
10:00am to 1:00 pm 

15/01/2026 Thursday Science 
10:00am to 1:00 pm 

16/01/2026 Friday Social 
10:00am to 1:00 pm 

Date Day Subjecti Timings 

27/01/2026 Tuesday Maths 
10:00am to 1:00 pm 

28/01/2026 Wednesday  English 
10:00am to 1:00 pm 

29/01/2026 Thursday Social  
10:00am to 1:00 pm 

30/01/2026 Friday Kannada 
10:00am to 1:00 pm 

31/01/2026 Saurday Science 
10:00am to 1:00 pm 


